Flexibility and Superior Control
Proportional Flow Sharing Valve
HDS14
2
The new HDS14 completes Bucher Hydraulic flow sharing
valve range specifically designed for material handling and
earth moving applications.
HDS14 valve section architecture is based on HDS24

T
LS
Type Code
VALV VRC D. 0,5 (STD) 200787202320
VALV VRC D. 0,7 200787202102
(See end cover section).
6.9 VRC plug
35±10% Nm
8
T
LS
9
.35”
Type Code
PLUG 200778300360
(See end cover section).
Type
Nominal pressure
(Bar)
VALV VRP08-T32-F 32
Type
Nominal flow
l/min
VALV VRC D. 0,5 0,35
Pilot pressure relief valve (Pp-RV)
200-P-991240-EN-01/03.2017
HDS24
19/46
6 Valves
6.1 Anti-shock and anti-cavitation valves UC
6.1.1 Fixed setting
A/B
T
8
M
1
8
35±10% Nm
UC
.31"
8
.3
1
"
13
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
Flow [l/min]
P
re
s
s
u
re
 [
b
a
r]
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Flow [l/min]
P